
Lourdes (6-13, 3-8 WHAC) -vs- Michigan-Dearborn (6-13, 3-8 WHAC)
01/14/23 at Livonia, Mich. - ACCU Arena

 
 

 
 
Lourdes 59

Michigan-Dearborn 67

Date: 01/14/23
Time: 1:00 p.m.
Attendance: 134
Site: Livonia, Mich. - ACCU Arena

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Lourdes 15 19 11 14 59
Michigan-Dearborn 13 8 22 24 67

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Emma Pedroza * 34 9-19 3-8 1-2 0-3 3 3 0 0 1 0 22
15 Macie Stringfellow * 30 3-10 1-3 3-4 2-7 9 3 2 2 1 2 10
00 Shae Pedroza * 37 2-8 0-3 1-2 0-4 4 2 1 4 0 1 5
24 Nadeen Jemaa * 31 2-6 1-5 0-2 0-8 8 1 1 3 0 1 5
20 Mercedes Wagner * 11 1-4 0-0 3-4 0-2 2 3 1 4 1 1 5
33 Zaria Bridgewater 15 2-3 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 6
50 Halle Barnett 22 2-5 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 2 1 1 1 0 4
11 Grace Ryan 17 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 3 1 2 0 0 2
10 Logan Ingram 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-58 5-19 10-16 6-32 38 18 7 19 4 5 59

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 22-58   37.9 % 5-19   26.3 % 10-16   62.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Briana Hurt * 26 5-12 0-0 0-2 1-6 7 2 3 1 0 1 10
1 Sydney Dixon * 10 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 1 2
3 Sara Malak * 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Keira Callison * 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
24 Elzien Zomer * 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
20 Siena Smith 27 9-15 3-6 4-4 1-6 7 2 1 1 1 1 25
11 Abby Fullerton 25 3-7 2-6 3-4 1-2 3 2 1 2 0 1 11
5 India Grissom 30 2-3 0-0 4-4 0-1 1 3 3 1 0 2 8
23 Jordan Banks 21 1-6 0-3 2-4 0-7 7 0 0 2 1 2 4
10 Lily Miller 10 2-5 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 1 0 1 4
30 Brooklyn Taylor 33 1-5 1-5 0-0 0-6 6 1 7 2 0 0 3
15 Morgan Miller 7 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-59 6-23 13-18 5-32 37 11 15 15 2 10 67

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 24-59   40.7 % 6-23   26.1 % 13-18   72.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Box Score
Lourdes 15

Michigan-Dearborn 13

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Emma Pedroza 18 7-13 3-6 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 0 1 0 17
15 Macie Stringfellow 16 1-3 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 0 2 1 0 2 3
0 Shae Pedroza 18 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 3 0 1 2
24 Nadeen Jemaa 16 1-2 0-1 0-2 0-4 4 0 1 2 0 1 2
20 Mercedes Wagner 5 1-2 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 2 1 4 1 1 4
33 Zaria Bridgewater 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 Halle Barnett 13 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 4
11 Grace Ryan 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 2 1 1 0 0 2
10 Logan Ingram 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-29 3-8 3-6 3-16 19 7 6 11 2 5 34
48.3 % 37.5 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Briana Hurt 12 2-5 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 4
1 Sydney Dixon 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 1 2
3 Sara Malak 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Keira Callison 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
24 Elzien Zomer 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
20 Siena Smith 9 4-6 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 1 0 9
11 Abby Fullerton 12 1-4 0-3 1-2 1-0 1 1 0 2 0 0 3
5 India Grissom 12 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
23 Jordan Banks 8 0-3 0-1 1-2 0-3 3 0 0 2 1 2 1
10 Lily Miller 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
30 Brooklyn Taylor 17 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-4 4 0 3 2 0 0 0
15 Morgan Miller 7 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 8-25 1-10 4-6 1-13 14 6 3 12 2 4 21
32.0 % 10.0 % 66.7 %



2nd Box Score
Lourdes 19

Michigan-Dearborn 8

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Emma Pedroza 16 2-6 0-2 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5
15 Macie Stringfellow 14 2-7 1-3 2-2 1-5 6 3 0 1 1 0 7
0 Shae Pedroza 19 1-6 0-2 1-2 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 3
24 Nadeen Jemaa 15 1-4 1-4 0-0 0-4 4 1 0 1 0 0 3
20 Mercedes Wagner 6 0-2 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1
33 Zaria Bridgewater 7 2-2 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 6
50 Halle Barnett 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 1 1 0 0
11 Grace Ryan 11 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
10 Logan Ingram 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 8-29 2-11 7-10 3-16 19 11 1 8 2 0 25
27.6 % 18.2 % 70.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Briana Hurt 14 3-7 0-0 0-2 1-4 5 1 3 0 0 1 6
1 Sydney Dixon 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Sara Malak 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Keira Callison 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Elzien Zomer 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Siena Smith 18 5-9 2-4 4-4 1-5 6 0 1 1 0 1 16
11 Abby Fullerton 13 2-3 2-3 2-2 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 1 8
5 India Grissom 18 2-3 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 2 3 1 0 2 6
23 Jordan Banks 13 1-3 0-2 1-2 0-4 4 0 0 0 0 0 3
10 Lily Miller 4 2-5 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 1 4
30 Brooklyn Taylor 16 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 4 0 0 0 3
15 Morgan Miller 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 16-34 5-13 9-12 4-19 23 5 12 3 0 6 46
47.1 % 38.5 % 75.0 %


